
2019 Richmond Baseball

Overall Statistics for Richmond (as of May 24, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 28-25-1   Home: 19-9-1   Away: 8-15   Neutral: 1-1   Atlantic 10: 13-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 Johnny Hipsman  . 3 7 7 44-30 114 21 43 8 0 3 21 60  . 5 2 6 22 3 28 0  . 4 8 2 2 0 2-3 29 1 0 1.000

37 Kyle Schmidt  . 3 4 7 47-45 170 34 59 12 0 4 37 83  . 4 8 8 21 3 26 1  . 4 1 5 6 2 0-0 333 36 2  . 9 9 5

24 Tyler Plantier  . 3 2 0 50-50 197 47 63 8 0 12 50 107  . 5 4 3 28 6 49 4  . 4 1 5 3 1 1-1 54 59 10  . 9 1 9

30 Sage Bruhl  . 3 0 0 54-53 210 46 63 12 0 1 22 78  . 3 7 1 37 8 41 5  . 4 2 4 0 1 3-4 126 115 6  . 9 7 6

28 Jordan Schulefand  . 2 8 8 53-53 229 43 66 14 1 5 25 97  . 4 2 4 25 4 61 2  . 3 6 8 0 6 10-13 104 4 0 1.000

 9 Anthony Forte  . 2 8 0 54-54 214 45 60 13 3 12 53 115  . 5 3 7 35 0 51 1  . 3 7 5 4 2 4-6 137 3 3  . 9 7 9

 6 D.J. Lee  . 2 7 5 39-37 138 36 38 7 1 5 32 62  . 4 4 9 28 2 23 2  . 3 9 8 3 4 8-9 63 2 2  . 9 7 0

27 Justin Cook  . 2 5 8 45-45 182 26 47 8 0 4 30 67  . 3 6 8 18 3 55 2  . 3 3 3 1 3 0-0 339 17 3  . 9 9 2

 4 Daniel Little  . 2 5 0 38-36 120 22 30 4 0 1 19 37  . 3 0 8 25 5 36 2  . 3 9 5 2 4 6-10 54 85 10  . 9 3 3

16 Mark Ready  . 1 8 3 31-24 82 6 15 1 0 0 6 16  . 1 9 5 18 4 28 1  . 3 5 2 1 6 1-1 39 59 7  . 9 3 3

--------------------

 5 Justin Meyer  . 2 5 5 23-17 55 8 14 1 1 0 9 17  . 3 0 9 9 2 13 4  . 3 7 3 1 2 0-1 15 25 8  . 8 3 3

17 A.J. Kloehn  . 2 4 4 22-12 45 7 11 0 0 1 4 14  . 3 1 1 7 3 22 2  . 3 7 5 1 1 0-0 126 16 1  . 9 9 3

 7 Michael Strait  . 2 1 1 14-2 19 4 4 3 0 0 1 7  . 3 6 8 1 0 7 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

44 Brian Schaub  . 2 0 8 26-22 72 15 15 2 0 6 21 35  . 4 8 6 18 9 35 2  . 4 1 6 2 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Davis Payne  . 1 7 6 9-3 17 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 7 6 2 1 6 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

22 Robby Wacker  . 1 2 5 10-1 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 1 5 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000

 2 Brian Craven  . 0 0 0 5-2 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 4 11 1  . 9 3 8

20 Hunter McGarvey  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

12 Dalton Light  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 1  . 8 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 3 54 1882 363 532 93 6 54 330 799  . 4 2 5 294 54 491 28  . 3 9 0 26 32 37-50 1463 489 62  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 4 8 54 1862 290 461 108 12 38 251 707  . 3 8 0 278 68 462 26  . 3 6 3 17 26 46-63 1439 464 57  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (488), Opp (498). DPs turned - Team (29), Opp (31). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (5), Schaub 2, Forte 1,

Little 1, Hipsman 1, Opp (9). Picked off - Plantier 2, Cook 1, Bruhl 1, Schulefand 1, Little 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Tim Miller  3 . 2 1 5-2 14 14 0 0/0 0 75.2 63 33 27 34 65 8 1 8  . 2 2 1 5 6 0 3 3

11 Brendan McGuigan  3 . 9 9 3-4 14 13 0 0/0 0 70.0 63 46 31 29 84 17 1 4  . 2 3 3 4 13 0 2 2

29 Jacob Marcus  4 . 5 8 2-4 15 8 1 0/0 0 55.0 47 32 28 28 62 15 2 3  . 2 2 6 7 7 2 1 0

--------------------

20 Hunter McGarvey  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

15 Jacob Lamb  3 . 1 8 2-1 13 0 0 0/0 0 28.1 27 10 10 11 15 7 2 2  . 2 5 5 2 2 0 1 3

 2 Brian Craven  3 . 3 3 2-1 17 0 0 0/0 1 24.1 24 10 9 14 26 5 0 2  . 2 6 7 0 9 1 1 2

14 Sammy Senders  3 . 7 2 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 7 4 4 8 6 3 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

46 Garrett Aylor  4 . 1 3 3-2 16 1 0 0/0 0 28.1 24 17 13 18 18 6 0 2  . 2 3 1 2 3 1 3 1

23 Jarrad DeLarso  4 . 2 4 1-1 15 0 0 0/0 1 23.1 24 11 11 16 15 3 0 1  . 2 7 3 0 2 1 0 1

25 Aaron Winkler  4 . 3 1 1-1 14 6 0 0/0 0 31.1 40 20 15 11 25 14 1 3  . 2 9 6 2 0 0 0 2

12 Dalton Light  4 . 7 9 1-1 13 1 0 0/0 0 20.2 14 12 11 15 22 3 1 0  . 1 9 7 2 1 0 1 2

33 Layne Looney  4 . 9 4 2-1 22 0 0 0/0 5 27.1 25 16 15 22 36 6 1 3  . 2 4 3 5 2 0 3 1

31 Kent Morrison  5 . 9 0 1-1 11 5 0 0/0 2 29.0 34 21 19 17 20 8 1 3  . 2 9 1 3 4 2 1 1

 8 Lowell Schipper  6 . 5 9 2-2 13 6 0 0/0 0 27.1 21 22 20 22 24 4 1 5  . 2 1 2 4 8 1 0 1

18 Matt Olson  7 . 1 1 1-2 13 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 19 13 10 11 12 6 0 1  . 3 6 5 6 3 0 1 2

19 Antonio Balducci  8 . 3 7 2-2 23 0 0 0/0 0 23.2 28 22 22 20 29 2 1 1  . 2 9 5 6 5 0 0 5

34 Mason Majors 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 5 4 28-25 54 54 1 0/0 9 487.2 461 290 246 278 462 108 12 38  . 2 4 8 49 68 8 17 26

Opponents  5 . 9 7 25-28 54 54 0 2/2 8 479.2 532 363 318 294 491 93 6 54  . 2 8 3 46 54 4 26 32

PB - Team (9), Schmidt 7, Kloehn 2, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (5), Schmidt 1, McGuigan 1, Marcus 1, DeLarso 1, Craven 1, Opp

(6). SBA/ATT - Schmidt (39-50), Kloehn (7-13), McGuigan (6-10), Winkler (6-8), Light (7-8), Miller (5-7), Looney (4-6),

Morrison (5-5), Lamb (3-4), Craven (3-3), Schipper (1-3), Senders (3-3), DeLarso (2-2), Aylor (1-2), Olson (0-1), Marcus

(0-1).



2019 Richmond Baseball

Overall Statistics for Richmond (as of May 24, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

28 Jordan Schulefand 108 104 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Johnny Hipsman 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Brendan McGuigan 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

19 Antonio Balducci 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Davis Payne 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Michael Strait 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Robby Wacker 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Garrett Aylor 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

23 Jarrad DeLarso 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

15 Jacob Lamb 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

33 Layne Looney 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

20 Hunter McGarvey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Kyle Schmidt 371 333 36 2  . 9 9 5 0 39 11  . 7 8 0 7 0

17 A.J. Kloehn 143 126 16 1  . 9 9 3 3 7 6  . 5 3 8 2 0

27 Justin Cook 359 339 17 3  . 9 9 2 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Anthony Forte 143 137 3 3  . 9 7 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Sage Bruhl 247 126 115 6  . 9 7 6 22 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 D.J. Lee 67 63 2 2  . 9 7 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Brian Craven 16 4 11 1  . 9 3 8 2 3 0 1.000 0 0

16 Mark Ready 105 39 59 7  . 9 3 3 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Daniel Little 149 54 85 10  . 9 3 3 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Tyler Plantier 123 54 59 10  . 9 1 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Tim Miller 11 4 6 1  . 9 0 9 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

29 Jacob Marcus 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Lowell Schipper 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

 5 Justin Meyer 48 15 25 8  . 8 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Matt Olson 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Kent Morrison 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

12 Dalton Light 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

25 Aaron Winkler 4 1 0 3  . 2 5 0 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

44 Brian Schaub 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Mason Majors 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Sammy Senders 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2014 1463 489 62  . 9 6 9 29 46 17  . 7 3 0 9 0

Opponents 1960 1439 464 57  . 9 7 1 31 37 13  . 7 4 0 14 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.5 AB/Game   1.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.6 IP/Game


